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tps://biSyln@enet/

libz (1.2.8)

zlib is designed to be a free, general-purpose, legally
unencumbered -- that is, not covered by any patents --
lossless data-compression library for use on virtually any
computer hardware and operating system. The zlib data
format is itself portable across platforms.

http://www.zlib.net/Source:

libcurl (7.49.1)

libcurl is a free and easy-to-use client-side URL transfer
library, supporting DICT, FILE, FTP, FTPS, Gopher,
HTTP, HTTPS, IMAP, IMAPS, LDAP, LDAPS, POP3,
POP3S, RTMP, RTSP, SCP, SFTP, SMTP, SMTPS,
Telnet and TFTP. libcurl supports SSL certificates, HTTP
POST, HTTP PUT, FTP uploading, HTTP form based
upload, proxies, cookies, user+password authentication
(Basic, Digest, NTLM, Negotiate, Kerberos), file transfer
resume, http proxy tunneling and more.

http://curl.haxx.se/libcurl/ Source:

log4c (1.2.1)

Apache log4cxx is a logging framework for C++ patterned
after Apache log4j, which uses Apache Portable Runtime
for most platform-specific code and should be usable on
any platform supported by APR. Apache log4cxx is
licensed under the Apache License, an open source
license certified by the Open Source Initiative.

https://logging.apache.org/log4cxx/latest_stable/Source:

libtinycompress (1.1)
A library to handle compressed formats like MP3 etc.

-http://git.alsaSource:
project.org/?p=tinycompress.git;a=summary

Gstreamer (V1.0)

GStreamer is a plugin-based framework licensed under
the LGPL.

Source:
https://gstreamer.freedesktop.org/documentation/licensin
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uboot loader

http://www.denx.de/wiki/U-BootSource:

busybox (v1.23.2)

BusyBox combines tiny versions of many common UNIX
utilities into a single small executable. It provides
replacements for most of the utilities you usually find in
GNU fileutils, shellutils, etc. The utilities in BusyBox
generally have fewer options than their full-featured GNU
cousins; however, the options that are included provide
the expected functionality and behave very much like
their GNU counterparts. BusyBox provides a fairly
complete environment for any small or embedded
system.


http://www.denx.de/wiki/U-Boot
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http://www.zlib.net/
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libglibc (2.19)

The GNU C Library project provides the core libraries for
the GNU system and GNU/Linux systems, as well as
many other systems that use Linux as the kernel.

https://www.gnu.org/software/libc/Source:

libstdc++ (6.0.20)

libc++ is a new implementation of the C++ standard
library, targeting C++11.

All of the code in libc++ is dual licensed under the MIT
license and the UIUC License (a BSD-like license).

http:/libcxx.llvm.org/Source:

libfribidi (0.19.6)

GNU FriBidi is an implementation of the Unicode
Bidirectional Algorithm (bidi).

GNU FriBidi has no required dependencies. The list of
projects using GNU FriBidi is growing and they provide a
wealth of examples of using the various APIs to learn
from.

https://fribidi.org/Source:

libsqlite3 (3.7.14)

SQLite is a C library that implements an SQL database
engine.

Programs that link with the SQLite library can have SQL
database access without running a separate RDBMS
process.

Source: http://linuxappfinder.com/package/libsqlite3-0

libpng

is the official PNG reference library. It supports libpng
almost all PNG features.

Source: www.libpng.org

OpenSSL (1.0.0.d)

The OpenSSL Project is a collaborative effort to develop
Open a robust, commercial-grade, full-featured, and
Secure Sockets toolkit implementing the Source

(SSL v2/v3) and Transport Layer Security (TLS v1) Layer

g.html

mxml (2.8)

http://michaelrsweet.qgithub.io/mxml/Source:

libiconv (1.14)

International text is mostly encoded in Unicode. For
historical reasons, however, it is sometimes still encoded
using a language or country dependent character
encoding.

https://www.gnu.org/software/libiconv/Source:

libavcodec, libavformat, libavutil

FFmpeg is the leading multimedia framework, able to
decode, encode, transcode, mux, demux, stream, filter
and play pretty much anything that humans and
machines have created. It supports the most obscure
ancient formats up to the cutting edge. No matter if they
were designed by some standards committee, the
community or a corporation. It is also highly portable:
FFmpeg compiles, runs, and passes our testing
infrastructure FATE across Linux, Mac OS X, Microsoft
Windows, the BSDs, Solaris, etc. under a wide variety of
build environments, machine architectures, and
configurations.

https://www.ffmpeg.org/Source:

libfreetype (2.6.3)

FreeType is a freely available software library to render
fonts.

It is written in C, designed to be small, efficient, highly
customizable, and portable while capable of producing
high-quality output (glyph images) of most vector and
bitmap font formats.

http://www.freetype.org/Source:



https://gstreamer.freedesktop.org/documentation/licensing.html
http://michaelrsweet.github.io/mxml/
https://www.gnu.org/software/libiconv/
https://www.ffmpeg.org/
http://www.freetype.org/
https://www.gnu.org/software/libc/
http://libcxx.llvm.org/
https://fribidi.org/
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protocols as well as a full-strength general purpose
cryptography library. The project is managed by a
worldwide community of volunteers that use the Internet
to communicate, plan, and develop the OpenSSL toolkit
and its related documentation.

Source: www.openssl.org

libjpeg (6b)

Libjpeg is a widely used C library for reading and writing
JPEG image files.

Source: http://libjpeg.sourceforge.net/

libdirectfb (1.4.11)

DirectFB is a thin library that provides hardware graphics
acceleration, input device handling and abstraction,
integrated windowing system with support for translucent
windows and multiple display layers, not only on top of
the Linux Framebuffer Device.

It is a complete hardware abstraction layer with software
fallbacks for every graphics operation that is not
supported by the underlying hardware. DirectFB adds
graphical power to embedded systems and sets a new
standard for graphics under Linux.

Source: http://directfb.org/



uuAad

daaliigll AdLug
blisgll Gignll 5giug
wuil Cilelgu Cign 5ging

JLoilll iaa Cilggleg

Giganll hi
4djgnll hgi

pladiulll Aglai

9
Uilylhyllg asy e pAnill 4aag

Alari.ulll guhg

dyganll (i gug

|
ol Cigall a0
elion jpd Alljl
wodidl A Il Aaljl
aglipl jlanl]
el jpd Adlo)
Acliinll jlgdill Cilgid Cuyfi dale)
Cilgidll wriyi dale]
vasjalill Gilalac) Juei dale)
FigugAll djgan alac)
ualll Cilalac]
Aslll Cilalac)
Cadgll Calalac)
dyganll Agadigl Julyill Calalac)
Giganll Cilalac]

Agadigl dygnll Cilalac)

|
Uilgisll

Uilgidll Apani ilgidll

dlidll Ay Aale] .ligll

58

C
8AM PIN

42
E

EasyLink

B

HDMI - dlungi CEC
KDMI - Alungi DVI
B®OMI ARC
45
g
Jlahill Ja
BiLiadg Cilgid
1jblngll Zgilé
38acLugll Culgaill Agild
Asgpall Cilalac N figild
1&.1g,1ei 7igils
28
ul
446lRIl 1S

4
J

zé.!.r.l.i..nll Jpdill Cilgis Anill
onuildll Asl

aopil

4300 7
agenl 4l

ﬁQ

4§i!-ugug JeD .gaa ghldg
45951&1' ulsg

3§”i‘" Cilelgau gi Caganll Calp4g

48AM bgpitgll Jgngll daagl Jsuigll wiyei wilg

. | i
3395‘"1 Cidigg
USB culi gnjé clpng

of/SB Jgsas bl wliag

gdjpaii USB Cuylill (olidill g

43

15

15

14

17

43

31

25

38

38

10

28

42

42

42

42

36

42

41

42

21

21

41



wodidl QAN @it
4dygnll Gruii
welinll jgéll Jpngi
figuoall Jungi
yileall Jungi
jlagll Jungi

gl Aclguu Jungi
HDMI Alungi
VGA Alungi
Ciganll Calyyiti
wodill QA pyali
gadll gabyi

aliall Cuyfi

welinll jpdll - Alidll Cunfi

Agelinll jlgéill Cilgié Cyani
aolipll Cyani

OAD - aglipll Cuaqi

Aglagll Caliganill - aglipdl Cayani
uelll Jrani

jlay Aggari

Lol Al Aggari

Ugjalill Jypui

PIN jgj Qi

Ugjalill cayei

PIN joy i

agy gc pAai jlag

lola

MPEG wigie aga

4 ALanijll Agilall
4Qgll

4Agigll Adhigh
13sLagll

1Ghill

12udgll

1gigall caungll

1 sl Jgngll
14gurgll

1 BeLull ilalill grgll
40N

4itilgidll (e il
3Qaunll Cydgill
28uLill

2yl

264 0ligall Gyl
208us.vill

222l e Galsill
4pmll

4Philips 4 peall
47lisllg /gLl
38bngll Cignll
2&uéi djgnll
4431 .dygnll
Sullaiuglly Agliell
AGnllnlg clhaill GLhsiul
3

w

49

Cl Aslhy
Syl
39

59

30

38

39

42

50

31

42

42

42

39

42

31

42

42

39

39

11

40

52

40

39

39

50

17

20

39

31



60

Adila A
padiagll Jyla
Cuifii] pe padiangll Juls

Aigly 4jlja Axya

Lilx Gign
udl djgn
wilei d)gn
w
Liléli Cignll ggiug hus

20aull Gleun

39

39

40

39

39

40

42



All registered and unregistered trademarks are property of their respective owners.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Philips and the Philips’ shield emblem are trademarks of Koninklijke Philips N.V.
and are used under license from Koninklijke Philips N.V.

2017 © TP Vision Europe BV. All rights reserved.

philips.com

61


http://www.tcpdf.org

	المحتويات
	1 - الحصول على الدعم
	1.1 - تعريف جهاز التلفزيون وتسجيله
	1.2 - تعليمات التلفزيون ودليل المستخدم
	1.3 - التعليمات عبر إنترنت ودليل المستخدم
	1.4 - العناية بالمستهلك / إصلاح

	2 - البرنامج
	2.1 - تحديث البرنامج
	2.2 - إصدار البرنامج

	3 - دليل سريع
	3.1 - جهاز تحكم عن بُعد
	3.2 - جهاز استشعار الأشعة تحت الحمراء
	3.3 - مفتاح الجويستيك - عنصر التحكم المحلي (إن توفر)

	4 - الإعداد
	4.1 - اقرأ إرشادات السلامة
	4.2 - وضعية التلفزيون
	4.3 - تشغيل التلفزيون

	5 - التوصيلات
	5.1 - دليل إمكانية الاتصال
	5.2 - هوائي (من السلسلة 4022 و4032 و4132 و4232)
	5.3 - هوائي (من السلسلة 4112)
	5.4 - قمر صناعي للسلسلة 4022 و4032 و4132 و4232 (إن توفر)
	5.5 - قمر صناعي للسلسلة 4112 (إن توفر)
	5.6 - جهاز فيديو (من السلسلة 4022 و4032 و4132 و4232)
	5.7 - جهاز فيديو (من السلسلة 4112)
	5.8 - جهاز صوت (من سلسلة 4022 و4032 و4132 و4232)
	5.9 - جهاز صوت (من السلسلة 4112)
	5.10 - كمبيوتر
	5.11 - CAM مع البطاقة الذكية - CI+‎
	5.12 - جهاز USB (من السلسلة 4022 و4032 و4132 و4232)
	5.13 - جهاز USB (من السلسلة 4112)
	5.14 - الشبكة لـ Freeview (للتلفزيون من السلسلة xxPxT4xx2/05)

	6 - تبديل المصدر
	6.1 - قائمة المصادر
	6.2 - تسمية جهاز

	7 - القنوات
	7.1 - حول القنوات والتبديل بين القنوات
	7.2 - تثبيت القناة
	7.3 - لائحة القنوات
	7.4 - تحديد تصفية القنوات
	7.5 - قنوات مفضلة

	8 - دليل التلفزيون
	8.1 - ما الذي تحتاج إليه
	8.2 - استخدام دليل التلفزيون

	9 - التسجيل والإيقاف المؤقت للتلفزيون
	9.1 - ما الذي تحتاج إليه
	9.2 - التسجيل
	9.3 - إيقاف التلفزيون مؤقتًا

	10 - مقاطع فيديو، صور وموسيقى
	10.1 - من توصيلة USB
	10.2 - الصور
	10.3 - مقاطع الفيديو
	10.4 - الموسيقى

	11 - فتح قوائم إعدادات التلفزيون
	11.1 - نظرة عامة حول القائمة الرئيسية
	11.2 - قائمة الأدوات المساعدة
	11.3 - الإعدادات السريعة وكل الإعدادات
	11.4 - كل الإعدادات

	12 - المواصفات البيئية
	12.1 - ملصق الطاقة الأوروبي
	12.2 - ملف المنتج
	12.3 - نهاية الاستخدام

	13 - المواصفات
	13.1 - الطاقة (للسلسلة 4022 و4032 و4112 و4132)
	13.2 - الطاقة (بالنسبة إلى السلسلة 4232)
	13.3 - الاستقبال
	13.4 - دقة الشاشة
	13.5 - دقة إدخال الشاشة
	13.6 - الصوت
	13.7 - الوسائط المتعددة
	13.8 - إمكانية الاتصال

	14 - استكشاف الأخطاء وإصلاحها
	14.1 - تلميحات
	14.2 - التشغيل
	14.3 - جهاز تحكم عن بُعد
	14.4 - القنوات
	14.5 - الصورة
	14.6 - الصوت
	14.7 - HDMI
	14.8 - USB

	15 - السلامة والعناية
	15.1 - أمان
	15.2 - العناية بالشاشة
	15.3 - أحكام الاستخدام

	16 - حقوق الطبع والنشر
	16.1 - HDMI
	16.2 - Dolby Audio
	16.3 - DTS 2.0 + Digital Out ™‎
	16.4 - علامات تجارية أخرى

	17 - المصدر المفتوح
	17.1 - البرامج مفتوحة المصدر
	17.2 - الترخيص مفتوح المصدر

	فهرس

